 Single acting doors
 Interior applications
 Durable
 Easy to install
 Improved corrosion resistance
Materials and finishes
In brass, 300 Series stainless steel or steel, these
models o;er the broadest range of finishes in the

The template information on this page is for reference only and is not intended to serve as an installation template.
For complete dimensional information, refer to Glynn-Johnson template book.
How to order
Overhead Series:
 45
Size (door opening using butts or o[set pivots):
 1 (18" - 23")
 2  (23 1⁄16"–27")
 3  (27 1⁄16" –33")
 4  (33 1⁄16"–39")
 5  (39 1⁄16"–45")
Function:
 H Hold-open
 F Friction hold-open
 S Stop-only
 SE Special stop-only
Finishes:
 US3 Polished brass
 US4 Satin brass
 US10 Satin bronze
 US10B Oil rubbed bronze
 US32 Polished stainless
 US32D Satin stainless steel
 SP4 Powder coat brass
 SP10 Powder coat bronze
 SP28 Powder coat aluminum
 SP313 Powder coat dark bronze
 SPBLK Powder coat black
 652 Chrome-like coating
Options:
 J Angle jamb bracket
 SHIM Blade stop shims
  SHIM 1 3⁄16" kit
  SHIM 2 3⁄8" kit
  SHIM 3 9⁄16" kit
 SOC Pin-in-socket security screws
45 1 H US32D J